
BANDING MACHINE 

-360N

PARTS UST 

OB360N-1B-02001-00 

2017-12 





Sealing Unit
(Illust No. 1-4)

Erectric G~oup
(Illust No.7)

Arch Band Guide Unit
(I1lust No.5)

Body Unit
(Illust No.6)

___________________________S-I:rllPliclc

I' .



o
o ·o

1

1006

1008
tA./ 1066
~L 1059

~-
~

20

21

1040

1075

1046

5it:raliPIII:Ic-----------



2

1011r 52

I

37

41

_____________________________5i-l:..IIPllclc



3

1002

69---w

1f

57

65

1002

---w

61~
55

54:r1lPIII:Ic



4

82

93

5t:..IIPliclc



5

5t:..IIPliclc



6

1013

1034

144

1047

156

150

155

/
/ 1023

~

~

~

~
/

/
/

~ //
...~

/
/

/

lOVl
1047-f !

• ! I

I~

~ ...1

....." I

~"" ......:==,~j
............ ~...

141

I
I ~

1
<>

138

5t:..IIPliclc------,--------=----

1047



7

(200-240V)

V

~65

182

169

~<5g
1053

5-1:r1lPIII:Ic



HI§~ ~~ ff~~ HI§~ ~~ M~7\
Abbreviation Designation Appearance Abbreviation Designation Appearance

HBS
A~J\{g~7R)(.;"

~ HB-SP
~~*lljbA~7R}(.;" «(0Hexagon Socket Head Cap Bolt Washer Assembled Hexagon Head Bolt

HSS
A~J\{g~1I:.d)tlL:. ([[6) PMS-SP

Ji~*!l~+*~1-g~tJ. ~JJ\fJ.L: mOHexagon Socket Set Screws Washer Assembled Cross Recessed Pan Head Screws

HB
A~7R}(.;" «0 HN

A~-j-~:J" ®Hexagon Head Bolt Hexagon Nuts

FMS
+*J\{g~-Ij-5/j\*~ crr«@ HN-3

A~-j-~:J"(3~1) ®Cross Recessed Flat Head Screws Hexagon Nuts (Thin)

TMS
+*J\{g~"5;Z/j\.:t,~

~ PW
¥~~

~Cross Recessed Truss Head Screws Plain Washers

PMS
+*J\{g~-j-~/j\;t,~

~
I\.:t,~~ @

Cross Recessed Pan Head Screws SW Spring Washers

HFS
A~J\{g~-Ij-5IJ\;t,~ ««e@ ;Z:1I)~~'t:~

c:::IDHexagon Socket Countersunk Head Screws SPPIN Spring Pin

HBS-SP
J*~*li)bA~J\1g~7R}(.;" «0 E

Eff~11:.~ '"H (ft)
Washer Assembled Hexagon Socket Head Cap Bolt Retaining Rings E Type

fic I WJib*~
I

WJib!6~ fic I WJib*~
I

WJib!6~ ~~I R~Jib*~ WJib!6~
Ref.~. Parts. No. Description Ref.~. Parts. No. Description Ref. No.1 Parts. No. Description

1001 0111-104045 IHBS M4x45 1049 0036-104012 IPMS-SP M4x12

1002 0111-303008 IHBS M3x8 Black Oxide 1050 0299-000090 IPMS-SP M3x6 Small Washer

1003 0111-304008 HBS M4x8 Black Oxide 1051 0299-000583 PMS-SP M4x8 Small Washer

1004 0111-304018 IHBS M4x18 Black Oxide 1052 0181-103001 IHN M3(Class 1)

1005 0111-304020 IHBS M4x20 Black Oxide 1053 0181-104001 IHN M4(Class 1)

1006 0111-304025 HBS M4x25 Black Oxide 1054 0181-105001 HN M5(Class 1)

1007 0111-304040 IHBS M4x40 Black Oxide 1055 0181-106001 HN M6(Class 1)

1008 I 0111-304055 IHBS M4x55 Black Oxide 1056 0182-004001 H'N M4(Class 1) Stainless

1009 I 0111-304065 IHBS M4x65 Black Oxide 1057 0311-030805 IPW M3(3.4x8xtO.5)

1010 0111-305010 HBS M5x10 Black Oxide 1058 0311-040808 PW M4(4.3x8xtO.8)

1011 0111-305012 IHBS M5x12 Black Oxide 1059 0311-041008 Ipw M4(4.5x10xtO.8)

1012 I 0112-004016 IHBS M4x16 Stainless 1060 0311-051220 PW M4(4.5x13xt2)

1013 I 0121-303004 HSS M3x4 Cup Point Black Oxide 1061 0311-051210 PW M5(5.5x12xt1)

1014 0121-304005 IHSS M4x5 Cup Point Black Oxide 1062 0311-051220 Ipw M5(5.5x12xt2)

1015 0121-304006 IHSS M4x6 Cup Point Black Oxide 1063 0311-061310 IPW M6(6.6x13xt1)

1016 0121-304008 HSS M4x8 Cup Point Black Oxide 1064 0312-041008 PW M4 (4.5x10xtO.8) Stainless I

1017 0131-104010 HB M4x10 1065 0321-030407 Isw M3(3.1x5.9xtO.7)

1018 0141-104008 FMS M4x8 1066 0321-040810 Isw M4(4.1x7.6xt1) 1
1019 0141-104010 FMS M4x10 1067 0321-050913 SW M5(5.1 x9.2xt1.3)

1020 0141-105010 FMS M5x10 1068 0321~061215 sw M6(5.1 x9.2xt1.3)

1021 0151-104010 ITMS M4x10 1069 0322-040810 Isw M4 (4.1x7.6xt1) Stainless I

1022 0152-003006 ITMS M3x6 Stainless 1070 0411-304010 Spring Pin ¢ 4x1 0 I
1023 I 0152-004006 TMS M4x6 Stainless 1071 0411-304014 Spring Pin ¢ 4x14

1024 0152-005006 ITMS M5x6 Stainless 1072 0411-306015 Spring Pin ¢ 6x15

1025 0161-103005 IPMS M3x5 1073 0491-120400 ISpring Pin ¢ 4

1026 I 0161-103008 PMS M3x8 1074 0511-110306 Retaining Ring E-3

1027 0161-103010 PMS M3x10 1075 0511-110808 IRetaining Ring E-8

1028 10161-103014 IPMS M3x14 1076 0299-000590 IPMS-SP M3x20 All Screws

1029 I 0161-104010 PMS M4x10 1077
1030 0161-105012 IPMS M5x12 1078 I

1031 0162-0040161 PMS M4x16 Stainless 1079
1032 0299-000581 IPMS M3.5x10 1080 I
1033 0251-104010 HFS M4x10 1081
1034 0016-103006 IHBS-SP M3x6 1082
1035 0016-103007 IHBS-SP M3x7 1083 I

1036 0016-103020 HBS-SP M3x20 1084
1037 0016-105015 IHBS-SP M5x15 1085 I

1038 0016-304008 IHBS-SP M4x8 Black Oxide 1086
1039 0016-304010 HBS-SP M4x10 Black Oxide 1087,1
1040 0026-105010 IHB-SP M5x10 1088 I I
1041 0026-105015 IHB-SP M5x15 1089 I I

1042 0036-103006 PMS-SP M3x6 1090
1043 0036-103008 IPMS-SP M3x8 1091 I I
1044 0036-103010 PMS-SP M3x10 1092 I I

1045 0036-103016 1PMS-SP M3x16 1093 I 1
1046 0036-103028 PMS-SP M3x28 1094
1047 0036-104008 IPMS-SP M4x8 1095 I
1048 0036-104010 IPMS-SP M4x,10 1096 I I

OB-360N No.1



No. Parts.No. Description Q'ty Remarks IIIust No.

1 ND04W108A Cam Bracket 1 1

2 0780-190071 DC Motor S6D06-24A 1 M1 1

3 0810-110291 Gear Head S6DA50B1-R23 1 1

4 ND04Z101A Cam Shaft 1 1
5 0499-104090 Key 5x5x90 1 1

6 ND04Z103A Opener Cam 1 1
7 ND04Z102A Collar E 1 1
8 ND03Z111A Separator Cam 1 1

9 ND03Z120A Collar D 5 1

10 ND04Z105A Rear Grip Cam 1 1
11 ND03Z113A Slide Table Cam 1 1

12 ND04Z104A Press Cam 1 1

13 ND03Z115A Pressurization Cam 1 1

14 ND04Z106A Front Grip Cam 1 1

15 ND03Z119A Collar C 1 1

16 ND03Z117A CamCLS-3) 1 1

17 OB300111 Collar A 1 1

18 ND03Z118A Cam(LS-4) 1 1

19 OB300112 Collar B 1 1

20 0611-026003 Ball Bearing 6003ZZ 1 1

21 7503-A Washer 1 1

22 ND04Z306A Opener Arm 1 1

23 ND04Z307A Opener Shaft 1 1,2

24 0611-020634 Ball Bearing 634ZZ 4 1

25 ND04Z606A Roller Bracket A 1 1

26 12622 Pin 2 1,5

27 ND01E613A Roller 4 1,5

28 ND04Z313A BracketCLimit Switch) 1 1

29 0750-110254 Micro Switch VX-015-1 C23 2 LS3,4 1

30 ND03Z709A Plate Nut 2 1

31 0740-160035 Nylon Clip NK-4N 1 1

32 ND04Z304A CollerCFulcrum Shaft) 1 2

33 ND04Z305A Fulcrum Shaft 1 2

34 ND03Z314A Separator Arm A 1 2

35 ND03Z315A Separator Arm B 1 2

36 ND03Z311A Table Arm 1 2

37 ND03Z312A Link 1 2

38 ND03Z313A Link Pin 1 2

39 ND04Y303A Slide Table 1 2

40 ND03Z306A Table Hook 1 2

41 OB300508 Pressurization Arm 1 2

42 ND03Z512A Spring Post 1 2

43 ND04Z320A Fulcrum Spring 1 2

44 0890-530189 Stop Ring GS-6.0 2 2

45 ND04Z311A Separator 1 2

46 ND03Z305A Separator Hook 1 2

47 ND04Z312A Center Guide(Upper) 1 2

48 ND04Z322A Center Guide 1 2

49 ND04Z316A Switch Bar 1 2

50 12309-A Return Spring 1 2

51 ND04Z301A Base Guide A 1 2

52 ND04Z302A Base Guide B 1 2

53 ND04Z317A Sensor Bracket 1 2

54 ND04Z908A Proximity Switch 1 TL1 2

55 ND04Z204A Plunger 3 3

56 ND03Z206A Plunger Spring 3 3

57 ND04Z205A Plunger Pin 3 3

58 0611-020624 Ball Bearing 624ZZ 3 3

59 7212 Spring Hook 3 3

60 50208 Return Spring 3 3

61 ND04Z203A Front Griper 1 3

62 ND04Z201A Head 1 3

63 ND04Y210A Heater 1 3

64 ND04Z208A Insulating Plate A 1 3

65 ND04Z209A Insulating Plate B 2 3

66 ND04Z207A Insulating Bush 4 3



No. Parts.No. Description Q'ty Remarks IIIust No.

67 ND03Z407A Carbon Ribbon Wire A 1 3

68 ND03Z408A Carbon Ribbon Wire B 1 3

69 ND04Z202A Rear Griper 1 3

70 ND04Z206A Front Griper Support 1 3

71 ND03Z406A Press Head Support 1 3

72 ND1SE092A Spring Hook 1 3

73 OB300316-B Spring 2 3

74 ND04Z308A Table Support 1 3

75 0750-120275 Micro Photoelectric Sensor PM2-LH1 OB 1 PH1 3

76 ND04Y319A Rocker Arm 1 4

77 ND04Z321A Rocker Shaft A 1 4

78 0610-060095 Rubber Mold Bearing MGA828ZZ 2 4

79 ND04Z505A Rocker Collar 1 4

80 ND03Z514A Spring 1 4

81 0890-321120 Washer WSSM14-10-1 3 4

82 0611-026900 Ball Bearing 6900ZZ 4 4
83 ND04Z501A ColIareBearing) 2 4
84 ND04Z310A Fulcrum Pin(Rocker Arm) 1 4
85 ND03Z611A Guide Roller 1 4
86 ND04Y601A Inlet Guide 1 4

87 ND04Y615A Guide Cover 1 4

88 ND04Z619A Under Cover 1 4
89 ND04Z503A Drive Roller 1 4
90 0810-160060 Coupling MOR-20-8-10 1 4

91 ND04Z504B Spacer(Motor Bracket) 3 4

92 ND04Z502A Motor Bracket 1 4

93 0780-190070 Brshless Motor HPS4-316B 1 M2 4
94 ND04Z309A Spring Hook 1 4
95 ND04Z626A Location Washer 1 4
96 0299-000573 Hexalobular Socket Button Head Cap Screw SRBS-M4-8 1 4
97 ND04Z625A Location Plate 1 4
98 ND03Z515A Spring Hook 1 4
99 ND04Z324A Spring(Rocker Arm) 1 4
100 ND2SE050A Spring Hook 1 4
101 ND04Y621A Side Guide 2 5
102 0691-130036 Slide Rail TM-232-1 1set One set with 2 pieces 5
103 ND04Y640A Slide Base 2 5
104 0611-020694 Ball Bearing 694ZZ 8 5
105 ND04Z610A Tape Stopper A 2 5
106 ND04Z611A Tape Stopper B 2 5
107 ND03Z619A Cushion Rubber 8 5
108 0890-321121 Washer WSSM 14-5-2.5 2 5
109 ND04Z624A Discharging Brush 2 5
110 ND04Y616A Side Gide Bracket L 1 5
111 ND04Z639A Band Rail L 1 5
112 ND04Z603A Opener Shaft 1 5
113 ND04Z608A Roller Bracket C 1 5
114 ND04Y618A Side Guide Bracket R 1 5
115 ND04Y638A Band Rail R 1 5
116 ND04Z612A Corner Block 1 5
117 ND04Z602A Corner Shaft 1 5
118 ND04Y622A Top Guide 1 5
119 ND03Z632A Roller Pin 2 5
120 ND03Z656A Washer 2 5
121 ND04Z641A Wire Rope B 1 5
122 ND03Z647A Wire Rope C 1 5
123 ND04Z642A Wire Hook 3 5
124 ND04W627A Band Guide F1 1 5
125 ND03Z618A Opener Bar 2 5
126 ND04Z604A Opener Block A 2 5
127 0520-300071 Bush R-MLE0610 4 5
128 ND04Z623A Plate Nut 2 5
129 ND04Z620A Opener Block C 2 5
130 ND04Y617A Plate Cam 4 5
131 ND04Y633A Band Guide F2 1 5
132 ND04Y635A Band Guide FR3 2 5



No. Parts.No. Description Q'ty Remarks IIIust No.
133 ND04Y636A Band Guide F4 1 5
134 ND04W628A Band Guide Rl 1 5
135 ND04Y634A Band Guide R2 1 5
136 ND04Y637A Band Guide R4 1 5
137 22423 Spring 4 5
138 ND04W707A Body Frame 1 6
139 0890-180164 Rubber Feet SA-9 RK-34 4 6
140 0890-220054 Grommet SA-l0 NG-F 3 6
141 0740-230038 Canoe Clip 253M 4 6
142 ND04Y706A Rear Cover 1 6
143 ND04Y708A Top Plate, Front 1 6
144 ND04Y709A Top Plate, Rear 1 6
145 ND04Y703A Front Door 1 6
146 0890-160092 Magnet Catch MC-YS002 2 6
147 ND04Y701A Arch 1 6
148 ND04Y702A Arch Cover 2 6
149 ND04Y710A Front Guide 1 6
150 ND04Y704A Right Side Guide R 1 6
151 ND04Y705A Left Side Guide R 1 6
152 ND04Y805A Band Guide B 1 6
153 ND04Z803B Paper Tube Holder 1 6
154 ND04Z806A Holder Block 1 6
155 ND04Z801B Collar(Brake) 1 6
156 ND04Z802B Holder Pin 1 6
157 0611-020696 Ball Bearing 696ZZ 2 6
158 ND04Z804A Brake Base 1 MBl 6
159 0770-140136 Electromagnet Brake 112-03-11-A-133 1 6
160 ND03Z650A Discharging Brush 1 6
161 900-06-10160 Fan Motor 1 FM 7
162 ND04Y904A Switch Panel 1 7
163 ND04Y907A Switch Board 1 SW1, 2, PB1, 2,VR6 7
164 0770-220039 Volume RV 24YN20SB103 10kQ 2 R5, 7 7
165 0710-180333 Knob K-4071 2 7
166 ND04Z905A Cover 1 7
167 0730-110491 Circuit Protector IR-ll-A2-5-1 R(2P 5A) 1 Power Supply Switch 7
168 ND04Z902A Switch Bracket 1 7
169 0710-140299 Illuminated Push Button Switch YB2-15CWSPG4-15ZC-JB 1 PB3 7
170 0710-140300 Socket AT-716 1 7
171 ND03Z708B Mounting PlateCSafety Switch) 1 SSW 7
172 0750-110198 Micro Switch VX-014-1 C23 1 7

173
0770-160329 Heater Transfomer 230-2-00615 REV.l 1 EX Spec 7

174 ND04Y901A Board Mounting Plate 1 7
175 0740-230039 Support PCB-6L 4 7
176 0780-190038 Driver SDl 039-EOl 1 DRVl 7
177 0890-321112 Spacer SBD-03-10 4 7
178 0770-181111 Power Supply LFP100F-24-J1Y 1 DCPSl 7
179 0720-130123 Solid-State Relay AQJ 116V 1 SSRl 7
180 0720-130148 Relay AP3222F(HC2-H-DC24V-F) 1 RYl 7
181 0720-180047 Terminal Block AP3822K(H2-SF-K) 1 RYl 7

182 4201-06-30110 Power Supply Cord 1 EX Spec 11 0-120V 7
4201-06-30120 Power Supply Cord 1 EX Spec 200-240V 7

183

184 ND04Y906A Wire Harness 1 1 7
185 ND03Y906B Wire Harness 2 1 7
186 0890-480338 Emblem 1 6

187 0890-480257 Label(Warning) 1 6

188 518-07-10360 Label(Warning) 2 6, 7

189
0890-480129 Label(Warning) 1 EX Spec 6

190
0890-480087 Label(Warning) 1 EX Spec 6

191 0890-480258 Label(Ground Mark) 3 7

192 4201-00-10110 Emblem 1 6

193 ND3SZ932A Yellow Seal 1 EX Spec 6



No. Parts.No. Description Q'ty Remarks IIIust No.

194 K-10050S Name PlateCPower ON-OFF) 1 EX Spec 6
195 ND04Z325A Link Pin 1 2

196 4201-05-10110 Guide A 1 Option 6

197 4201-05-10120 Guide B 1 Option 6
198 0299-000313 Knob Bolt M5x9 4 Option 6
199 ND5SY331A Roller Cover 1 EX spec 6
200 0710-160045 Foot Switch 1 EX spec 7



Strapack Corporation 
8-16-6 Ginza Chuo-ku Tokyo 104-0061 JAPAN

Web site : www.strapack.com 

E-mail info@strapack.com 

□ Strapack Corporation International Department

7F Ginza Strapack Building 8-16-6 Ginza Chuo-ku Tokyo 104-0061 JAPAN

Phone +81 3 6278 1806

Fax : +81 3 6278 1807

□ Strapack, Inc.

33508 Central Avenue, Union City, CA 94587-2097 U.S.A.

Phone +1 510 475 6000

Fax : +1 510 475 6090

□ Strapack N.V./S.A.

Uilenbaan 200 B-2160 Wommelgem Belgium 

Phone +32 (0) 3 355 1520

Fax : +32 (0) 3 355 1521

□ Gordian Strapping Ltd

Brunel Road Houndmills Industrial Estate

Basingstoke Hampshire RG21 6XX United Kingdom

Phone +44 (0) 1256 394400

Fax : +44 (0) 1256 394410


